## The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007



Thursday, June 20, 2024

11:30 AM

**Committee Room - City Hall** 

## Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and International Intergroup Relations

Carlina Rivera, Chair Members: David M. Carr, Shahana K. Hanif, Kamillah M. Hanks, Crystal Hudson, Farah N. Louis, Chi A. Ossé, Sandra Ung and Nantasha M. Williams Roll Call

Present: Rivera, Carr, Hanif, Hanks, Hudson, Louis, Ossé, Ung and Williams

Res 0447-2024

Resolution designating the first Sunday in June annually as Flake Legacy Day in the City of New York to recognize the spiritual, educational, civic, and economic contributions of the Reverend Drs. Floyd and Elaine Flake in service to The Greater Allen A.M.E. Cathedral of New York and to their community in Queens.

<u>Attachments:</u> Res. No. 447, June 6, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Committee Report 6/20/24, Hearing Transcript 6/20/224, Committee Report - Stated Meeting 6/20/24, June 20, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-20-24

This Resolution was Hearing Held by Committee

<u>Attachments:</u> Res. No. 447, June 6, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Committee Report 6/20/24, Hearing Transcript 6/20/224, Committee Report - Stated Meeting 6/20/24, June 20, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-6-24, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-20-24

This Resolution was Approved by Committee

Affirmative: 9 - Rivera, Carr, Hanif, Hanks, Hudson, Louis, Ossé, Ung and Williams